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SERVING SCHEDULE    September 1 - October 31 
 

If you are unable to serve on your scheduled date, PLEASE MAKE ARRANGEMENTS YOURSELF FOR A SUBSITIUTE  
and let the church office know of any changes:  729-9473 or picoffice@peaceinchristlcms.org 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Sunday, September 4 Acolyte Usher Reader Greeter 

9:00 AM Worship 
Organist: Laura Bee 

Lila Buck 
Payton Holt 

Scott Lucia,Duane Moeller 
Gloria Pothast, Jason 
Stowe 

Loren Mein Mary Lunke 

 

Sunday, September 11 Acolyte Usher Reader Greeter 

10:00 AM Worship 
Rally Sunday 
Organist: Beth Esselstrom 

Sophie Schulz 
Gabe Swenson 

Dan Bremel, Mike 
Herrboldt, Eric Hill,  
Dan Rosin 

 Darlene Starren 
Rod Starren 

 

Sunday, September 18 Acolyte Usher Reader Greeter 

8:00 AM Worship 
Organist: Laura Bee 

Sage Sleen 
Martin Sleen 

Dennis & Debb Beveridge 
Joe Coder, Scott Schulz 

Teresa Theobald Paul & Janet Zieroth 

10:45 AM Worship 
Organist: Laura Bee 

Eden Kaelberer 
Ethan Karg 

Eric Borndal, Garry 
Hawkinson, Riley Menze 
Dan Menze 

Katie Borndal Casidy VanPuymbrouck 

 

Sunday, September 25 Acolyte Usher Reader Greeter 

8:00 AM Worship 
Organist: Laura Bee 

Brandon Gundry 
Alexis Kucza 

Jerry Bernecker, Kyle 
Menzel, Terry Gilbert, 
Bob Wasko 

Grant Forsyth Kathy Lofald 

10:45 AM Worship 
Organist: Laura Bee 

Nathan Graupman 
Noah Johnson 

Jason Carlson, Wade 
Christensen, Gary 
Madison, Kevin Sevick 

Gloria Pothast Larry & Jill Erickson 
Erickson 

 

September October 

Elder Wade Christensen  

Counters Maxine Coder, Linda Ewald Mary Lunke, Claudia Lunke 

Altar Guild 
Sharyn Danielson, Linda 
Brophy, Sue Samberg 

Amy Abernethy, Maxine Coder, 
Mary Lunke 
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Sunday, October 2 Acolyte Usher Reader Greeter 

8:00 AM Worship 
Organist: Beth Esselstrom 

Mick Martalock 
Sophie Schulz 

John Carlson, Michele Lox 
Jim Sandstedt, Mike 
Shannon 

Scott Schulz Liz Shannon 

10:45 AM Worship 
Organist: Beth Esselstrom 

McKenna Dorn 
Brooke Wiese 

Gary Bergquist, Jim & Sue 
Samberg, Brian Schmidt 
Kevin Shimmin 

Heather Hiner Shellie Golden 

 

Sunday, October 9 Acolyte Usher Reader Greeter 

8:00 AM Worship 
Organist: Laura Bee 

Gavin Clancey 
Alexandria Skahl 

Eric & Katie Borndal 
Grant Forsyth 
Brock Hedegaard 

Dale Harris Jon Birkeland 
Lana Birkeland 

10:45 AM Worship; Choir 
Organist: Laura Bee 

Jocelyn Bohlman 
Evan Lammi-Goorhouse 

Chuck & Lori Allan 
Paul & Julie Hendricks 

Joe Coder Maxine Coder 

 

Sunday, October 16 Acolyte Usher Reader Greeter 

8:00 AM Worship; Choir 
Organist: Laura Bee 

Katarina Sternberg 
Amelia Young 

Kyle Menzel, Jim & Sue 
Samberg, Jim Sandstedt 
Kevin Shimmin 

Pam Lammi April Stowe 
Jason Stowe 

10:45 AM Worship 
Organist: Laura Bee 

Blake Amundson 
Dominic Smith 

Wade Christensen, Gary 
Madison, Brian Schmidt 
Mike Shannon 

Garry Hawkinson Emily Kilgore 

 

Sunday, October 23 Acolyte Usher Reader Greeter 

8:00 AM Worship 
Organist: Laura Bee 

Martin Sleen 
Dakota Sleen 

Scott Schulz, Jason 
Carlson, Michele Lox 
Kevin Sevick 

Julie Hendricks Deborah Christensen 

10:45 AM Worship 
Organist: Laura Bee 

Nick Burke 
Gabe Swenson 

Dan Bremel, Terry Gilbert 
Dan Rosin, Bob Wasko 

Gloria Anderson Eric Hill 
Brenda Hill 

 

Sunday, October 30 Acolyte Usher Reader Greeter 

8:00 AM Worship 
Organist: Laura Bee 

Lila Buck 
Payton Holt 

Jerry Bernecker 
Dennis & Debb Beveridge 
Mike Herrboldt 

Duane Moeller Pam Lammi 

10:45 AM Worship; Choir 
Organist: Laura Bee 

Jocelyn Bohlman 
Noah Johnson 

Gary Bergquist, John 
Carlson, Scott Lucia 
Dan Menze 

Riley Menze Dick Robertz 

 


